UCF Baseball 2026 Season

(As of Mar 5, 2026)
Overall Statistics

PLAYER

SKINNER, Zak
WILLIAMSON, Andrew
CRESPO, Javier
ROSS, DeAmez
JACOBS, Austin
ROGERS, JD

MORAN, Landon
LODISE, Jordan
CALISE, Braden
RABIN, Noah

SMITH Ill, John
GASKIN, Cayden
WILSON, Mason
CHUCKA, Stephen
HANKERSON JR, James
HURTADO, Sebastian
MALVASIO, Zachary
MOTTOLA, Luke

Others
Totals
Opponents

LOB - Team (84), Opp (74). DPs turned - Team (7), Opp (8). Cl - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (2): WILLIAMSON, Andrew (2) . Picked off - Team (0): .

PLAYER

SAUSER, Matt
TROMBLEY, Joey
WICKER, Camden
SMITH, Braden
MURRAY, Max
LARIZ, Anthony
JONES, Evan
SCHONEBOOM, Kevin
ROSADO, Kaniel
GRAY, Mateo
DORSEY, Chandler
SOSNOWSKI, Kris
GILLEN, Michael
KIMBALL, Roman
HEYL, Matthew
Totals

Opponents

Record: 6-5
AVG GP-GS |
.333 11-11
325 11-11
.308 10-5
250 11-11
.250 9-8
.250 7-6
220 11-11
184 11-11
.136 8-8
.100 6-5
417 5-3
3Y/5) B=2
.286 4-2
176 8=-8
167 4-1
.000 6-1
.000 3-0
.000 2-0
.250 -
.230 -

| ERA W-L
0.00 0-0
3.14 1-1
386 1-1
460 1-1
0.00 0-0
0.00 1-0
216 1-1
245 0-0
3.37 0-0
4.32 1-0
8.10 0-0

13.51 0-0
18.00 0-0
27.01 0-1
99.00 0-0
3.78 6-5
5-6
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Away: 0-1 Neutral: 1-2
Inn: 1-2 Vs. Ranked: 0-2
TB SLG| BB

1 4 10 19 528 7
2 8 12 27 675| 5
1 3 4 13 .500 1
1 3 6 17 .386 4
0O 0 5 6 .250 5
0 1 3 4 .333(10
1 2 9 13 .317 3
1 3 6 12 .316 7
o o0 2 3 .136 4
o o0 1 1 .100 5
0o 0 2 5 417 1
0 0 1 3 .375 2
0O 0 O 2 .286 1
0 1 O 4 .235 0
o 0 2 1 .167 0
0 0 O 0 .000( 1
0O 0 O 0 .000 0
0O 0 O 0 .000 0
7 25 63 130 .374| 56
7 20 42 117 .328 | 27

ER BB
0o 1
5 5
5 5
8 1
0 o0
0 4
2 0
2 1
1 1
4 3
3 2
1 1
4 2
4 1
1 0

40 27

51 56

HP K
1 5
2 7
2 2
1 5
0 6
0 6
1 8
1 11
2 4
1 6
3 2
0o 1
1 1
0 6
0 O
0o 1
1 1
0 0

16 72

16 87
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WHIP | 2B

0.46
0.84
1.03
1.34

0.67
1.64
0.72
1.23
1.50
1.44
0.90
7.50
2.50
3.75

1.14
1.55
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Conference: 0-0

OB% | SF SH SB-ATT |

435
.408
.367
314
.379
.591
.277
.313
321
438

.563
.500
444
176
.167
.250
.500
.000

.369
.310
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.182
.182
.207
.276
.300
.281
.100
571
.333
571
1.000
.230
.250

Extra

2-2

ORNEFENEPNOW
[ [
ORNEFEPNEPNOW

[eNeoNoNeoNeNeNeN
|
OO OO0 ORrF

18-19
15-17

AVG | wpP
116
.140
171
.299
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68
12

31
10

92
18
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FLD%
.986
1.000
.952
.969
.962
1.000
.990
.936
1.000
1.000

1.000
.857
1.000
1.000
.000
.947
.000
.000
.933
972
.954
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PB - Team(5): SKINNER, Zak (5) , Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team(0):, Opp (0). SBA/ATT - SKINNER, Zak (12-14) ;HURTADO, Sebastian (3-3) ;TROMBLEY, Joey (2-2) ;WICKER, Camden (1-

1) ;GRAY, Mateo (1-1) ;SCHONEBOOM, Kevin (1-1) .
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UCF Baseball 2026 Season
(As of Mar 5, 2026)
Overall Statistics

PLAYER

WILLIAMSON, Andrew
ROGERS, JD

SMITH lil, John
RABIN, Noah
WILSON, Mason
SMITH, Braden
JONES, Evan

GRAY, Mateo
CHUCKA, Stephen
CALISE, Braden
SAUSER, Matt

LARIZ, Anthony
TROMBLEY, Joey
MORAN, Landon
SKINNER, Zak

ROSS, DeAmez
JACOBS, Austin
CRESPO, Javier
HURTADO, Sebastian
LODISE, Jordan
GASKIN, Cayden
WICKER, Camden
SCHONEBOOM, Kevin
Totals

Opponents

B e
o N

COOFrRFRPFPEPNA~O
=

w o ©
= 00N

Iy

N

= e
ORIk N 0© o
OR ORPRFPWRPRRPRPRPRPLPRPOOOOOOOO0OOOO0OOOm

000 OOUTORFRPNNOUONEFENUIOORPR WO OO0 O »

O ©
B

o R
statistical reporting provided by stat

FLD% |
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
.990
.986
.969
.962
.952
.947
.936
.857
.500
.000
972
.954
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