



# UCF Baseball 2026 Season

(As of Mar 5, 2026)

## Overall Statistics

Record: 6-5    Home: 5-2    Away: 0-1    Neutral: 1-2    Conference: 0-0    Extra  
Inn: 1-2    Vs. Ranked: 0-2

PLAYER	AVG	GP-GS	AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR	XB	RBI	TB	SLG	BB	HP	K	GDP	OB%	SF	SH	SB-ATT	PO	A	E	FLD%		
SKINNER, Zak	.333	11-11	36	6	12	2	1	1	4	10	19	.528	7	1	5	1	.435	2	0	2-2	68	5	1	.986		
WILLIAMSON, Andrew	.325	11-11	40	9	13	4	2	2	8	12	27	.675	5	2	7	0	.408	2	0	3-3	12	0	0	1.000		
CRESPO, Javier	.308	10-5	26	4	8	2	0	1	3	4	13	.500	1	2	2	1	.367	1	0	0-0	8	12	1	.952		
ROSS, DeAmez	.250	11-11	44	9	11	1	1	1	3	6	17	.386	4	1	5	2	.314	2	1	2-2	31	0	1	.969		
JACOBS, Austin	.250	9-8	24	8	6	0	0	0	0	5	6	.250	5	0	6	0	.379	0	3	1-1	8	17	1	.962		
ROGERS, JD	.250	7-6	12	7	3	1	0	0	1	3	4	.333	10	0	6	0	.591	0	0	2-2	10	0	0	1.000		
MORAN, Landon	.220	11-11	41	10	9	1	0	1	2	9	13	.317	3	1	8	1	.277	2	0	1-1	92	6	1	.990		
LODISE, Jordan	.184	11-11	38	10	7	2	0	1	3	6	12	.316	7	1	11	0	.313	2	1	2-2	18	26	3	.936		
CALISE, Braden	.136	8-8	22	5	3	0	0	0	0	2	3	.136	4	2	4	0	.321	0	0	4-4	1	15	0	1.000		
RABIN, Noah	.100	6-5	10	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	.100	5	1	6	0	.438	0	1	0-0	5	0	0	1.000		
-----																										
SMITH III, John	.417	5-3	12	0	5	0	0	0	0	2	5	.417	1	3	2	0	.563	0	0	1-1	5	0	0	1.000		
GASKIN, Cayden	.375	5-2	8	2	3	0	0	0	0	1	3	.375	2	0	1	1	.500	0	0	0-1	1	5	1	.857		
WILSON, Mason	.286	4-2	7	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	2	.286	1	1	1	0	.444	0	0	0-0	4	0	0	1.000		
CHUCKA, Stephen	.176	8-3	17	2	3	1	0	0	1	0	4	.235	0	0	6	0	.176	0	0	0-0	1	0	0	1.000		
HANKERSON JR, James	.167	4-1	6	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	1	.167	0	0	0	0	.167	0	0	0-0	0	0	0	.000		
HURTADO, Sebastian	.000	6-1	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	1	0	1	0	.250	0	0	0-0	17	1	1	.947		
MALVASIO, Zachary	.000	3-0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	0	1	1	0	.500	0	0	0-0	0	0	0	.000		
MOTTOLA, Luke	.000	2-0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0-0	0	0	0	.000		
Others																					5	9	1	.933		
<b>Totals</b>	<b>.250</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>348</b>	<b>73</b>	<b>87</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>25</b>	<b>63</b>	<b>130</b>	<b>.374</b>	<b>56</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>72</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>.369</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>18-19</b>	<b>286</b>	<b>96</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>.972</b>		
<b>Opponents</b>	<b>.230</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>357</b>	<b>45</b>	<b>82</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>42</b>	<b>117</b>	<b>.328</b>	<b>27</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>87</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>.310</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>15-17</b>	<b>276</b>	<b>98</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>.954</b>		

LOB - Team (84), Opp (74). DPs turned - Team (7), Opp (8). CI - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (2): WILLIAMSON, Andrew (2) . Picked off - Team (0): .

PLAYER	ERA	W-L	APP	GS	CG	SHO	SV	IP	H	R	ER	BB	K	WHIP	2B	3B	HR	AVG	WP	HP	BK	SFA	SHA	
SAUSER, Matt	0.00	0-0	2	2	0	0	0	13.0	5	0	0	1	11	0.46	0	0	0	.116	0	0	0	0	0	
TROMBLEY, Joey	3.14	1-1	3	3	0	0	0	14.1	7	5	5	5	10	0.84	0	0	0	.140	0	2	0	0	0	
WICKER, Camden	3.86	1-1	3	3	0	1	0	11.2	7	6	5	5	12	1.03	0	0	1	.171	1	4	0	0	0	
SMITH, Braden	4.60	1-1	3	3	0	1	0	15.2	20	8	8	1	11	1.34	2	0	2	.299	1	0	0	0	0	
-----																								
MURRAY, Max	0.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	3.0	2	0	0	0	4	0.67	2	0	0	.182	0	0	0	0	0	
LARIZ, Anthony	0.00	1-0	3	0	0	0	0	3.2	2	0	0	4	2	1.64	0	0	0	.182	0	0	0	1	0	
JONES, Evan	2.16	1-1	5	0	0	1	0	8.1	6	2	2	0	11	0.72	3	0	0	.207	0	0	0	0	1	
SCHONEBOOM, Kevin	2.45	0-0	5	0	0	0	0	7.1	8	4	2	1	5	1.23	1	0	1	.276	0	3	0	1	1	
ROSADO, Kaniel	3.37	0-0	3	0	0	1	0	2.2	3	2	1	1	1	1.50	1	0	0	.300	1	1	0	0	0	
GRAY, Mateo	4.32	1-0	3	0	0	0	0	8.1	9	5	4	3	11	1.44	1	0	1	.281	1	2	0	0	1	
DORSEY, Chandler	8.10	0-0	3	0	0	1	0	3.1	1	3	3	2	4	0.90	0	0	0	.100	1	4	1	1	0	
SOSNOWSKI, Kris	13.51	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	0.2	4	1	1	1	1	7.50	1	0	0	.571	0	0	0	0	0	
GILLEN, Michael	18.00	0-0	3	0	0	0	0	2.0	3	4	4	2	2	2.50	0	1	1	.333	0	0	0	0	0	
KIMBALL, Roman	27.01	0-1	3	0	0	0	0	1.1	4	4	4	1	2	3.75	0	0	1	.571	0	0	0	0	0	
HEYL, Matthew	99.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0	1	1	1	0	0	-	1	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	
<b>Totals</b>	<b>3.78</b>	<b>6-5</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>95.1</b>	<b>82</b>	<b>45</b>	<b>40</b>	<b>27</b>	<b>87</b>	<b>1.14</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>.230</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>3</b>	
<b>Opponents</b>	<b>4.99</b>	<b>5-6</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>92.0</b>	<b>87</b>	<b>73</b>	<b>51</b>	<b>56</b>	<b>72</b>	<b>1.55</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>.250</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>6</b>	

PB - Team(5): SKINNER, Zak (5) , Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team(0): , Opp (0). SBA/ATT - SKINNER, Zak (12-14) ;HURTADO, Sebastian (3-3) ;TROMBLEY, Joey (2-2) ;WICKER, Camden (1-1) ;GRAY, Mateo (1-1) ;SCHONEBOOM, Kevin (1-1) .



# UCF Baseball 2026 Season

(As of Mar 5, 2026)

## Overall Statistics

PLAYER	C	PO	A	E	FLD%	DP	SBA	CSB	SBA%	PB	CI
WILLIAMSON, Andrew	12	12	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
ROGERS, JD	10	10	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
SMITH III, John	5	5	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
RABIN, Noah	5	5	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
WILSON, Mason	4	4	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
SMITH, Braden	5	2	3	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
JONES, Evan	2	1	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
GRAY, Mateo	1	1	0	0	1.000	0	1	0	1.000	0	0
CHUCKA, Stephen	1	1	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
CALISE, Braden	16	1	15	0	1.000	1	0	0	0	0	0
SAUSER, Matt	2	0	2	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
LARIZ, Anthony	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
TROMBLEY, Joey	2	0	2	0	1.000	0	2	0	1.000	0	0
MORAN, Landon	99	92	6	1	.990	7	0	0	0	0	0
SKINNER, Zak	74	68	5	1	.986	0	12	2	.857	5	0
ROSS, DeAmez	32	31	0	1	.969	0	0	0	0	0	0
JACOBS, Austin	26	8	17	1	.962	3	0	0	0	0	0
CRESPO, Javier	21	8	12	1	.952	2	0	0	0	0	0
HURTADO, Sebastian	19	17	1	1	.947	0	3	0	1.000	0	0
LODISE, Jordan	47	18	26	3	.936	4	0	0	0	0	0
GASKIN, Cayden	7	1	5	1	.857	1	0	0	0	0	0
WICKER, Camden	2	1	0	1	.500	0	1	0	1.000	0	0
SCHONEBOOM, Kevin	0	0	0	0	.000	0	1	0	1.000	0	0
<b>Totals</b>	<b>393</b>	<b>286</b>	<b>96</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>.972</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>.882</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>0</b>
<b>Opponents</b>	<b>392</b>	<b>276</b>	<b>98</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>.954</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>.947</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>